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Giving me opportunities to communicate 

  
Means, Reasons and Opportunities 
 

 Means – How I communicate, e.g. pointing, gestures, talking 

 Reasons – Why I communicate, e.g. to ask for something 

 Opportunities – When and where I communicate, e.g. giving me time 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

I need all 3 to communicate well. Giving me opportunities throughout the day is a 
great way for you to help me. 

 

Means
facial expressions 

sounds

gesture

signs

pointing

talking

Opportunities
interested person

time

pausing

choices

items out of reach 

Reasons
asking for something

feelings

saying hello

making friends
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How to offer choices 

 We need to learn how to make a choice to tell you what we want 

 I might choose by looking at, reaching for or copying the word  

 Start by showing me an object I like (e.g. teddy) and one I don’t like (e.g. paper) 

 Say the word as you show each object, e.g. “teddy or paper?” 

 At the start, I might reach for both objects. If I do, move the object I like closer 

to me and say the words again “teddy or paper?” 

 Always give me the object I choose, even if this is the object I don’t usually like 

(e.g. paper) 

 As you give me the object, say the word again, e.g. “paper” 

 If I don’t want the object, give me the other object and say its name, e.g. 

“teddy”  

 When I can do this, you can give a choice of 2 objects I like, e.g. “teddy or ball?” 

Try these at home 
 Choice of books e.g. “Rainbow Fish or We’re going on a Bear Hunt” 

 Different coloured paints/colours e.g. “green or blue” 

 Jigsaws – Just offer two pieces at a time e.g. “car or bus” 

 Bricks e.g. “big or small” 

 Food/drink e.g. “donut or ice cream”, “strawberry or banana”, “water or juice” 

 Clothing items when getting dressed, e.g. “red t-shirt or blue t-shirt?” 

Useful videos 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DtwAyF5OFow  
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yZfT1-odBP0 
 

  
(Scan the QR codes for the videos) 

  

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=DtwAyF5OFow
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=yZfT1-odBP0
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 Other ways to give me opportunities 

 Put a favourite toy where I can see it but can’t reach it 

o Show me how to point to, or ask for the toy 

 Put a favourite toy in a clear Tupperware box I can’t open 

o Show me how to ask for help (e.g. sign or bring the toy to you) 

 Blow bubbles for me 

o When the bubbles have popped, pause and then show me how to ask for 

“more” (e.g. sign or say the word) 

 When playing with bricks, give me 1 or 2 bricks at a time 

o Show me how to ask for “more” (e.g. sign or say the word) 

 Play ‘ready, steady, go’ games, e.g. cars on a race track, going down a slide) 

o Say ‘ready, steady’, then pause before saying ‘go’ 

o This will give me the chance to say ‘go’ if I can 

 People games (these don’t involve toys), e.g. chasing, peek-a-boo 

o Show me how to use words like ‘stop, more, go, again’ 

  
Useful videos 
https://youtu.be/8hIXvfxaa4Q 
 

 
(Scan the QR code for the video) 

https://youtu.be/8hIXvfxaa4Q

